PLEASE POST

PLEASE POST

Newark Valley Central School District Newark Valley, NY 13811

May 7, 2024

NOTICE OF VACANCY

- <u>POSITION:</u> MUSIC TEACHER ELEMENTARY Probationary Appointment Start Date: September 1, 2024
- **<u>REQUIREMENTS:</u>** NYS Certification Music (All Grades)
- <u>COMPENSATION:</u> Highly competitive salary and comprehensive benefits package
- <u>APPLY TO:</u> Superintendent Timothy Calice Newark Valley Central School District 68 Wilson Creek Road Newark Valley, NY 13811

APPLY WITH AN INSTRUCTIONAL APPLICATION, COPY OF CERTIFICATION(S), TRAN-SCRIPTS AND THREE (3) WRITTEN LETTERS OF PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE.

DEADLINE: May 22, 2024

PLEASE POST

PLEASE POST